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ITEM INFORMATION 
DESCRIPTION NET WEIGHT UNITS/CASE UPC CODE 

Smucker’s ® Uncrustables ® Brand Peanut 
Butter and Grape Jelly Sandwich on Wheat 
Bread 

5.3 oz (150g) 72 51500-21027 

PRODUCT INFORMATION 
GENERAL DESCRIPTION Peanut butter and grape jelly sandwich on wheat bread made with 

the crust trimmed off, individually wrapped and frozen. Each 5.3 oz 
sandwich (ready for serving) contains 2.0 ounce of equivalent 
cooked lean meat/meat alternate and 2.0 ounce equivalent serving 
of grains/breads. 

ALLERGENS 
KOSHER CERTIFICATION 

Peanuts, Wheat 
Kosher-Orthodox Union – Pareve  

LABEL CLAIMS/WARNINGS Whole Grain Council Stamp 
9g or more per serving  
Eat 48g or more of whole grains daily 

STORAGE & HANDLING 

Product must be transported and stored at 0°F ± 10° F. 
Keep frozen. Do not refreeze after thawing. 
Thaw at room temperature. 
Do not microwave. 

SHELF LIFE 
SHELF LIFE, FROZEN 9 months from production date 
SHELF LIFE, REFRIGERATED 24 hours 
SHELF LIFE, AMBIENT 10 hours 

MICROBIOLOGICAL PROPERTIES 
PROPERTY SPECIFICATION 
AEROBIC PLATE COUNT <5,000/g 
YEAST & MOLD <100/g 
COLIFORM <50/g 
E. coli <10/g 
S. aureus <10/g 
SALMONELLA Negative 
LISTERIA Negative 
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PRODUCTION CODE INFORMATION 
CASE 
(2 line code) 

BEST IF USED BY MMM DD YYYY 
Best if used by code: MMM = Month, DD = Day, YYYY = Year 
[Example: SEP 05 2008] 
 
Y DDD PPP HH:MM L 
Manufacturing date code: Y = Year, DDD = Julian day, 
PPP = Manufacturing location, HH:MM = Military time, 
L = Manufacturing line 
[Example: 7 339 465 14:45 2] 
 

POUCH Y DDD PPP HH:MM L 
Manufacturing date code: Y = Year, DDD = Julian day, 
PPP = Manufacturing location, HH:MM = Military time, 
L = Manufacturing line 
[Example: 7 339 465 14:45 2] 

PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS 

Thaw at room temperature for 30-60 minutes. 
After thawing, sandwiches should be served within 8-10 hours. 
Do not microwave. 
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NUTRITION FACTS & INGREDIENT DECLARATION 

 

INGREDIENTS: PEANUT BUTTER: PEANUTS, DEXTROSE, SUGAR, 
MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: FULLY 
HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OILS (SOYBEAN AND/OR 
COTTONSEED AND/OR RAPESEED), SALT, MOLASSES. BREAD: 
UNBLEACHED WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED UNBLEACHED 
FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, 
FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC 
ACID), WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, YEAST, SOYBEAN 
OIL, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: WHEAT  GLUTEN, SALT, DOUGH 
CONDITIONERS (DISTILLED MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, SODIUM 
STEAROYL LACTYLATE, DATEM, ENZYMES [WITH WHEAT 
STARCH, ASCORBIC ACID, CALCIUM PEROXIDE]). GRAPE JELLY: 
GRAPE JUICE, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CORN SYRUP, 
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: PECTIN, CITRIC ACID, POTASSIUM 
SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE). 
 
 

      

CERTIFICATION STATEMENT 

I certify that the above information is true and correct. 

 
Danette Cozart, Corporate QA Manager 
CERTIFICATION DATE 10/07/14 REVISION NUMBER: 01 

 
 

091402 
Each 5.30 oz Peanut Butter and Grape Jelly Sandwich 
on Wheat Bread provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat 
alternate and 2.00 oz equivalent grains for the Child 
Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.  (Use of this logo 
and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition 
Service, USDA 09-14). 
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